Overview
The LED-21XX series driving board is designed to drive 6 strings of LED backlight module. LED-21xx is able to drive up to 10 white LEDs in
series per string with constnat current. Onboard high quality converter drives LED strings and control the dimming of LED strings
independently.It is a high efficiency and low profile driving board. Wide diming control allows users to set LED brightness smoothly.
Additional power protection feature is able to protect LED module from damage by overcurrent or overvoltage.
LED-21XX Series
Absolute Rating
Ordering Information
Spectrah Dynamics, Inc.
Tel: 886-2-86472026  |   Fax: 886-2-86472201  |  E-mail: sepc_info@spectrah.com
Add: 5F-2, No. 188, Sec #3, Ta-tung Road, Hsi-Chi, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan.
LED Backlight Driver
Feature
- Applicable up to 6 LED strings
- Low profile and compact design
- Constant LED current output
- PWM/Or DC Voltage Dimming Control
- Short circuit and overload protection
- External power On/Off control
Operating Humidity                                          Hop                                   Ta=0 ~ 55°C        　20                    90                   %RH
                    Item                                        Symbol                    Condition        Min.                  Max.                Unit
Input Voltage                                          Vin 　                -                3.3                   15                      V
Storage Temperature                                      Tstg                                   Ha≦95%RH                  -10                     80                     °C
Operating Temperature                                    Top                                   Ha≦90%RH                   0                       70                    °C
Storage Humidity                                          Hstg                                   Ta=20 ~ 80°C           -                      95                   %RH
   LED-21420          100 x 30 x 7.5                   12                    4                                   20                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
                                      Dimension
                                 (mm, L x W x H)
   LED-21215          100 x 30 x 7.5                  12                    2                                   15                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
   LED-21225          100 x 30 x 7.5                   12                    2                                   25                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
   LED-21315          100 x 30 x 7.5                   12                    3                                   15                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
   LED-21325          100 x 30 x 7.5                   12                    3                                   25                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
   LED-21320          100 x 30 x 7.5                   12                    3                                   20                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
  LED-21425          100 x 30 x 7.5                   12                   4                                   25                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
   LED-21415           100 x 30 x 7.5                  12                    4                                   15                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
   LED-21615          100 x 30 x 7.5                   12.                    6                                   15                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
   LED-21610          100 x 30 x 7.5                   12                    6                                   10                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
   LED-21520           100 x 30 x 7.5                  12                    5                                   20                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
   LED-21517           100 x 30 x 7.5                  12                    5                                   17                           0V: Max; 5V: Min                JST-S7B-PH-K
Input Voltage  (V)              LED Strings           Output Current (mA)        Brighness  Control              Connector Type     Model Number